2015

Report #
CS1

FH566

CS2

FH767

FH884

FH886
and
S04 -
Tempe
PD
Stats
SO3

CS6

SO/
Tempe
PD
Stats

Cs
SO
FH1119

CS -
FH1224

FH1293

Nature/Classification

Intimidation

Drugs/Alcohol

Justifiable Homicide
by a Peace officer

Drugs/Alcohol

Larceny
Sexual Assault

Stalking
Larceny

Unfounded Crime

Vehical Accident
Vehical Accident
Intimidation

Trepassing

Trepassing

University of Advancing Technology Crlme Log

Date/Time Reported
01/28/2015-06:35pm

01/03/2015-05:55pm

02/04/2015-2:30pm

3/13/2015 - 2:40am

4/20/2015 - 8:30pm
4/22/2015 - 7:03pm

4/22/15
5/22/2015-10:30am

5/19/2015 - 10:30am

7/28/2015 - 5:58pm
8/12/2014 - 12:46pm
9/08/2015 - 1:37PM

10/05/2015 - 12:40
AM

10/17/2015 -
11:30am

Date/Time Occurred

01/28/2015-
06:35pm

01/03/2015-
05:00pm

02/04/2015-2:30pm

3/13/2015 - 2:40am

4/20/2015 - 8:30pm
4/22/2015 - 7:03pm

4/22/15
5/22/2015-10:30am

5/18/2015 - 3:00am

7/28/2015 - 5:58pm
8/6/14
9/08/2015 - 1:37PM

10/05/2015 - 12:40
AM

10/17/2015 -
11:30am

General Location

Café/Parking lot

Founders Hall

Street and Side-
walk east of the
campus

Founders Hall

Founders Hall
Founders Hall

Email - phone

West Bike rack
FH

Founders Hall

East Parking exit
Parking Lot exit
Founders Hall

Founders Hall
Dumpster

Founders Hall

Disposition

Closed Tempe
PD Report #15-
12391

Disiplinary Re-
ferral Closed

Closed

Disiplinary Re-
ferral Closed
Open

Closed Tempe
PD report #15-
49835

Tempe PD Open
Closed

Unfounded

by TempePD
report #1562052
Closed

Closed
Closed

Mediation -
Closed

Closed

Closed

Disposition

Closed-No Suspects

Student taken to hosptial

Pending/No PD

Pending/No PD

Pending/No PD
Pending/No PD

Pending/No PD
Pending/No PD

Student checked out by EMT. No further action

PD called-4 students cited underage drinking
four students community time 10hrs Underage
Tempe PD report #11-172282

Pending

Student taken to hospital
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Report # Nature/Classification Date/Time Reported Date/Time Occurred General Location Disposition Disposition
FH1351 Drugs/Alcohol 10/26/2015 - 10:56  10/26/2015 - 10:56  Founders Hall Closed Pending/No PD
SO PM PM
SO Stalking 11/30/2015 - 11/30/15 Founders Hall Closed
CS Intimidation 12/14/2015 - 12/14/2015 - Main Campus Closed

FH1595 1:12PM 1:12PM



2014

Report
Number
#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

Incident
Reports/2014

Stalking
Trespassing
Trespassing

Trespassing UAT
Policy - Guests
of students using
student log-ins on
computers

Trespassing

Medical

Theft from a Motor
Vehicle

Property Damage

Property Damage

University of Advancing Technology Crime LOg

Date/Time Reported

4-28-2014/9:30am
5-29-2014/8:20am
5-30-2014/8:30am

7-16-2014/3:55pm

7-27-2014/3:55pm

8-27-2014/6:50pm

8-29-2014/7:30am

9-13-2014/12:50am

9-28-2014/2:30am

Date/Time Occurred

4-28-14/9:30am
5-29-2014/8:20am
5-30-2014/8:30am

7-27-2014/3:55pm

7-27-2014/3:55pm

8-27-2014/6:50pm

8-29-2014/7:30am

9-13-2014/12:50am

9-28-2014/2:30am

Reporting Person/s
CSO Jackowiak
CSO A. Caloca
CSO A. Caloca

CSO Craven

CSO A. Caloca

CSO Perde

CSO A. Caloca

CSO Craven

CSO Lowery

Locations

Main Campus
Room 234

Main Campus
Courtyard

Main Campus
Courtyard

Main Campus
Large Computer
Commons

Courtyard and
West Parking Lot

Main Campus
Hallway Room
252

Parking Lot
Founders Hall

Main Campus
Hallway by Room
252

Main Campus
Hallway by Room
204

Disposition

Office - call placed to Tempe PD - Sus-
pect left campus

Suspect left after CSO asked him to leave

Suspect left after CSO asked him to leave

Suspects left after CSO asked them to
leave

Tempe PD responded
Report #14-95671

Phoenix Fire/Paramedics Responded

Tempe PD Responded Report

Accidental Damage - No Action Taken

Accidental Damage - No Action Taken



2013

Report
Number

#1
#2
#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9

Incident
Reports/2013

Bike Theft
Bike Theft
Alcohol/Drugs
Break-in
Break-in

Bike Theft x2
Bike Theft
Bike Theft
Vehicle Theft

University of Advancing Technology Crlme Log

Date/Time Reported

2-14-2013/6:20pm
2-16-2013/12:00pm
2-21-2013/6:10pm
4-17-2013/2:17am
4-25-2013/7:25pm
7-17-2013/12:00am
7-17-2013/8:33pm
8-15-2013/12:10pm
8-18-2013/8:31am

Date/Time Occurred

2-14-2013/6:20pm
2-13-2013/2-16-2013
2-21-2013/6:10pm
4-17-2013/2:17am
4-25-2013/7:25pm
7-17-2013/12:00am
7-17-2013/8:33pm
8-15-2013/12:10pm
8-18-2013/8:31am

Reporting Person/s

Flavius Perde
Albert Caloca
Flavius Perde
Chris Colburn
Flavius Perde
Scott Shehi
Scott Shehi
Batisa/Duncan
Albert Caloca

Locations

Cafe Bike Rack
West Bike Rack

FH

East Parking Lot

FH

East Bike Rack
East Bike Rack
East Bike Rack

South parking Lot

Disposition

Pending No PD

Pending No PD

Pending No PD

Police report #13-48386.
None/Update was a prank no incident
Owners to call PD no other info
Owners to call PD no other info

PD called, no further information

Pending PD report/Updated owner re-
treieved property on his own. No report
of police involvement.



2012

Report
Number

#1
#2
#3
#4
#5

#6
#7
#8
#9
#10
#11
#12
#13
#14
N/A

Tempe

Incident
Reports/2012

Theft
Theft
Drugs
Theft
Bike Theft

Alcohol
Alcohol
Drugs
Theft

Attempt Bike Theft

Alcohol

Bike Theft
Robbery

Theft (Bike Parts)
Cyber Bullying

Forgery, Fraud, Em-

bezzelment

University of Advancing Technology

Date/Time Reported

1-12-12/10:10am
2-2-12/1pm-5pm
2-14-12/7:47pm
2-15-12/11:50am
2-15-12/9:00pm

3-9-12/2:45am
3-16-12/12:30am
5-25-12/10:30pm
8-3-12/4:55pm
8-18-12/7:45am
9-27-12/Unknown
10-10-12/8:00pm
10-22-12/10:25pm
10-28-12/7:39am
12-17-12/10:00am

3-19-12/Unknown

Date/Time Occurred

1-11-12/6:55pm
2-2-12/1pm-5pm
2-14-12/7:47pm
2-15-12/11:50am
2-15-12/9:00pm

3-9-12/2:45am
3-16-12/12:30am
5-25-12/10:30pm
8-3-12/4:55pm
8-18-12/7:45am
9-27-12/Unknown
10-10-12/8:00pm
10-22-12/10:25pm
10-28-12/7:39am
12-17-12/10:00am

3-19-12/Unknown

Crime Log

Reporting Person/s

Zachary Pack
Robert Gutierrez
Robert Gutierrez
Leon Jackowiak
Paul Thatcher

John Hershey
Zachary Pack
Zachary Pack
Eric Strom

Albert Caloca
Zachary Pack
Eric Strom

Albert Caloca
Albert Caloca

Nell Hall/Zachary
Pack

Tempe PD

Locations

Cafe Bike Rack
East Parking Lot
FH

NETSEC lab
Bike Rack

Founders Hall
Founders Hall
Founders Hall
East Parking Lot
Main Bldg
Founders Hall
Parkign Lot
48th & Baseline
Bike Rack

N/A

Founders Hall

Disposition

Pending No PD.

Pending PD called no report # available.
Closed No PD.

Pending No PD.

Pending PD not called at request of
owner.

Closed

Closed

Closed

Pending PD called out no report number
Stopped theft and called police.

1 Underage student - Disiplinary
Pending PD# 12-132002

Pending No PD Report

Closed

PD report #2012-02215180

Contacted Tempe PD for further informa-
tion - have not been able to obtain any
other info unable to verify with Tempe PD



2011

Report
Number

#1
#2

#3
#4

#5

#6
#7
#8
#9
#10

#11

#12
#13
#14

#15

#16

#17

Incident
Reports/2011

Theft - Bikes x 3
Medical

Noise Complaint
ID Theft

Trespassing

Theft - Bikes
Medical
Theft - Bikes
Drugs
Harassing

Student Issue

Theft - Bike
Bomb Threat
Lockdown

Theft from vehicle
Medical

Attempted Theft
of Vehicle

Date/Time Reported

1-9-11/7:00 am
1-15-11/12:48am

1-22-11/1:42am
2-15-11/10:00am

2-12-11/1:20am

2-28-11/4:15pm
2-28-11/11:30pm
3-21-11/6:30pm
3-31/11/2:30pm
4-7-11/12:10pm

4-27-11/4:45pm

5-18-11/10:15am
6-6-11/3:30pm
6-8-11/12:25pm

7-13-11/1:00am
7-25-11/10:30am

8-9-11/10:30am

University of Advancing Technology Crime Log

Date/Time Occurred

12-18-2010 to 1-9-2011
1-15-11/12:48am

1-22-11/1:42am
2-2-11/12:00pm

2-12-11/1:20am

2-26--2-28/4:15pm
2-28-11/11:30pm
3-20-3-21/3pm-6:30pm
3-31/11/2:30pm
4-7-11/12:10pm

4-27-11/4:45pm

5-17-5-18/8pm-10:15pm
6-6-11/3:30pm
6-8-11/12:25pm
7-12-11/UNK
7-25-11/10:30am

8-9-11/10:30am

Reporting Person/s

Zachary Pack
John Hershey

John hershey/
Steven Allen

John Boyd

John hershey/
Steven Allen

Paul Thatcher
Robert Gutierrez

Paul Thatcher

Zachary Pack/
Warren Jones

John Boyd

Paul Thatcher/
Adam Allen/
John Boyd

John Boyd
John Boyd
John Boyd

John Hershey
Zachary Pack

Zachary Pack

Locations

Main Building
Main Building

West Parking
Lot

Main Campus

West Parking
Lot

N/W Bike
Rack

FH

Main Campus
Main Campus

FH
Main Campus
Main Campus

West Parking
Lot

Small Com-
mons

Souht parking
Lot

Disposition

3 bikes stolen during holiday break - pending...

Student injured during nerf wars, refused medi-
cal treatment with a injured foot. Closed.

Student and girlfriend in a heated argue-
ment in the parkign lot, she left site. Closed.

3 non students were issued 1 year baning of
our property. Tempe Police onsite issued those
citations.

Student had seizure, roomate called EMT. They
treated and after student refusing transport left
site. Closed.

Pending
Disciplinary
Pending

Student was dismissed from UAT/trepassing

Pending
Pending PD#11-100199
ENS activated/robbery suspects from across the

street. PD looking for them. No apprehension.
Pending PD #11-??7?

Taken to ER then released

suspects left



2011 <

Report
Number

#18
#19
#20

#21

#22
#23
#24
#25
#26

#27
#28
#29

#30
#31

#32

* same
suspect
in each
incident

Incident
Reports/2011

Theft from Vehicle
Medical
Sexual Assualt

“Theft- $ & DC

*Simple Assault
*Theft-Laptop
Theft-Bike
Theft-Bike
Medical

Alcohol
Alcohol
Vehicle theft

Drugs/Alcohol
Medical

Theft-Bike

Date/Time Reported

8-12-11/10:10am
9-12-11/12:00pm
9-20-11/2:30pm

9-2211/10:00am

9-26-11/10:30am
10-4-11/10:00am
10-11-11/8:30am
10-11-11/8:35am
10-15-11/6:10pm

10-26-11/12:15am
10-10-11/10:00am
11-03-11/6:30pm

11-22-11/1:30am
12-6-11/11:00pm

12-13-11/11:30am

University of Advancing Technology Crime Log

Date/Time Occurred

8-11-11/1pm-5pm
9-12-11/12:00pm
9-20-11/11:30pm

9-18-11/12:00am

9-24-11/11:10pm
10-3-11/9pm-7am
9-29-11/12:00am
10-7-11/12:00am
10-15-11/6:10pm

10-26-11/12:15am
10-10-11/3:00am

11-03-11/9am-
6:30pm
11-22-11/1:30am
12-6-11/11:00pm

12-13-11/7am-
11:30am

Reporting
Person/s

John Boyd
John Boyd

John Boyd/
Keziah Diaz

Warren Jones/
John Boyd

John Boyd
John Boyd
John Boyd
John Boyd

Eric Strom/Albert
Caloca

John Hershey
Warren Jones
Paul Thatcher

John Hershey

Foday Kamara/
Robert Gutierrez

Eric Strom/John
Boyd

Locations

Fry’s Parking Lot
FH
FH

FH

FH

FH

FH

Bike Rack-Cafe
Safety Desk

Canal behind FH
FH
Fry’s Parking Lot

FH
FH

Bike Rack-Cafe

Disposition

Closed-No Suspects
Student taken to hosptial
Pending/No PD

Pending/No PD

Pending/No PD
Pending/No PD
Pending/No PD
Pending/No PD
Student checked out by EMT. No further action

PD called-4 students cited underage drinking
four students community time 10hrs Underage
Tempe PD report #11-172282

Pending
Student taken to hospital

Pending/No PD



