Report #	Nature/Classification	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	General Location	Disposition	Disposition
CS1	Intimidation	01/28/2015-06:35pm	01/28/2015- 06:35pm	Café/Parking lot	Closed Tempe PD Report #15- 12391	Closed-No Suspects
FH566	Drugs/Alcohol	01/03/2015-05:55pm	01/03/2015- 05:00pm	Founders Hall	Disiplinary Re- ferral Closed	Student taken to hosptial
CS2	Justifiable Homicide by a Peace officer	02/04/2015-2:30pm	02/04/2015-2:30pm	Street and Side- walk east of the campus	Closed	Pending/No PD
FH767	Drugs/Alcohol	3/13/2015 - 2:40am	3/13/2015 - 2:40am	Founders Hall	Disiplinary Re- ferral Closed	Pending/No PD
FH884	Larceny	4/20/2015 - 8:30pm	4/20/2015 - 8:30pm	Founders Hall	Open	Pending/No PD
FH886 and SO4 - Tempe PD Stats	Sexual Assault	4/22/2015 - 7:03pm	4/22/2015 - 7:03pm	Founders Hall	Closed Tempe PD report #15- 49835	Pending/No PD
SO3	Stalking	4/22/15	4/22/15	Email - phone	Tempe PD Open	Pending/No PD
CS6	Larceny	5/22/2015-10:30am	5/22/2015-10:30am	West Bike rack FH	Closed	Pending/No PD
SO / Tempe PD Stats	Unfounded Crime	5/19/2015 - 10:30am	5/18/2015 - 3:00am	Founders Hall	Unfounded by TempePD report #1562052 Closed	Student checked out by EMT. No further action
CS	Vehical Accident	7/28/2015 - 5:58pm	7/28/2015 - 5:58pm	East Parking exit	Closed	PD called-4 students cited underage drinking
SO	Vehical Accident	8/12/2014 - 12:46pm	8/6/14	Parking Lot exit	Closed	four students community time 10hrs Underage
FH1119	Intimidation	9/08/2015 - 1:37PM	9/08/2015 - 1:37PM	Founders Hall	Mediation - Closed	Tempe PD report #11-172282
CS - FH1224	Trepassing	10/05/2015 - 12:40 AM	10/05/2015 - 12:40 AM	Founders Hall Dumpster	Closed	Pending
FH1293	Trepassing	10/17/2015 - 11:30am	10/17/2015 - 11:30am	Founders Hall	Closed	Student taken to hospital

Report #	Nature/Classification	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	General Location	Disposition	Disposition
FH1351 SO	Drugs/Alcohol	10/26/2015 - 10:56 PM	10/26/2015 - 10:56 PM	Founders Hall	Closed	Pending/No PD
SO	Stalking	11/30/2015 -	11/30/15	Founders Hall	Closed	
CS FH1595	Intimidation	12/14/2015 - 1:12PM	12/14/2015 - 1:12PM	Main Campus	Closed	

Report Number	Incident Reports/2014	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Reporting Person/s	Locations	Disposition
#1	Stalking	4-28-2014/9:30am	4-28-14/9:30am	CSO Jackowiak	Main Campus Room 234	Office - call placed to Tempe PD - Suspect left campus
#2	Trespassing	5-29-2014/8:20am	5-29-2014/8:20am	CSO A. Caloca	Main Campus Courtyard	Suspect left after CSO asked him to leave
#3	Trespassing	5-30-2014/8:30am	5-30-2014/8:30am	CSO A. Caloca	Main Campus Courtyard	Suspect left after CSO asked him to leave
#4	Trespassing UAT Policy - Guests of students using student log-ins on computers	7-16-2014/3:55pm	7-27-2014/3:55pm	CSO Craven	Main Campus Large Computer Commons	Suspects left after CSO asked them to leave
#5	Trespassing	7-27-2014/3:55pm	7-27-2014/3:55pm	CSO A. Caloca	Courtyard and West Parking Lot	Tempe PD responded Report #14-95671
#6	Medical	8-27-2014/6:50pm	8-27-2014/6:50pm	CSO Perde	Main Campus Hallway Room 252	Phoenix Fire/Paramedics Responded
#7	Theft from a Motor Vehicle	8-29-2014/7:30am	8-29-2014/7:30am	CSO A. Caloca	Parking Lot Founders Hall	Tempe PD Responded Report
#8	Property Damage	9-13-2014/12:50am	9-13-2014/12:50am	CSO Craven	Main Campus Hallway by Room 252	Accidental Damage - No Action Taken
#9	Property Damage	9-28-2014/2:30am	9-28-2014/2:30am	CSO Lowery	Main Campus Hallway by Room 204	Accidental Damage - No Action Taken

Report Number	Incident Reports/2013	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Reporting Person/s	Locations	Disposition
#1	Bike Theft	2-14-2013/6:20pm	2-14-2013/6:20pm	Flavius Perde	Cafe Bike Rack	Pending No PD
#2	Bike Theft	2-16-2013/12:00pm	2-13-2013/2-16-2013	Albert Caloca	West Bike Rack	Pending No PD
#3	Alcohol/Drugs	2-21-2013/6:10pm	2-21-2013/6:10pm	Flavius Perde	FH	Pending No PD
#4	Break-in	4-17-2013/2:17am	4-17-2013/2:17am	Chris Colburn	East Parking Lot	Police report #13-48386.
#5	Break-in	4-25-2013/7:25pm	4-25-2013/7:25pm	Flavius Perde	FH	None/Update was a prank no incident
#6	Bike Theft x2	7-17-2013/12:00am	7-17-2013/12:00am	Scott Shehi	East Bike Rack	Owners to call PD no other info
#7	Bike Theft	7-17-2013/8:33pm	7-17-2013/8:33pm	Scott Shehi	East Bike Rack	Owners to call PD no other info
#8	Bike Theft	8-15-2013/12:10pm	8-15-2013/12:10pm	Batisa/Duncan	East Bike Rack	PD called, no further information
#9	Vehicle Theft	8-18-2013/8:31am	8-18-2013/8:31am	Albert Caloca	South parking Lot	Pending PD report/Updated owner retreieved property on his own. No report of police involvement.

Report Number	Incident Reports/2012	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Reporting Person/s	Locations	Disposition
#1	Theft	1-12-12/10:10am	1-11-12/6:55pm	Zachary Pack	Cafe Bike Rack	Pending No PD.
#2	Theft	2-2-12/1pm-5pm	2-2-12/1pm-5pm	Robert Gutierrez	East Parking Lot	Pending PD called no report # available.
#3	Drugs	2-14-12/7:47pm	2-14-12/7:47pm	Robert Gutierrez	FH	Closed No PD.
#4	Theft	2-15-12/11:50am	2-15-12/11:50am	Leon Jackowiak	NETSEC lab	Pending No PD.
#5	Bike Theft	2-15-12/9:00pm	2-15-12/9:00pm	Paul Thatcher	Bike Rack	Pending PD not called at request of owner.
#6	Alcohol	3-9-12/2:45am	3-9-12/2:45am	John Hershey	Founders Hall	Closed
#7	Alcohol	3-16-12/12:30am	3-16-12/12:30am	Zachary Pack	Founders Hall	Closed
#8	Drugs	5-25-12/10:30pm	5-25-12/10:30pm	Zachary Pack	Founders Hall	Closed
#9	Theft	8-3-12/4:55pm	8-3-12/4:55pm	Eric Strom	East Parking Lot	Pending PD called out no report number
#10	Attempt Bike Theft	8-18-12/7:45am	8-18-12/7:45am	Albert Caloca	Main Bldg	Stopped theft and called police.
#11	Alcohol	9-27-12/Unknown	9-27-12/Unknown	Zachary Pack	Founders Hall	1 Underage student - Disiplinary
#12	Bike Theft	10-10-12/8:00pm	10-10-12/8:00pm	Eric Strom	Parkign Lot	Pending PD# 12-132002
#13	Robbery	10-22-12/10:25pm	10-22-12/10:25pm	Albert Caloca	48th & Baseline	Pending No PD Report
#14	Theft (Bike Parts)	10-28-12/7:39am	10-28-12/7:39am	Albert Caloca	Bike Rack	Closed
N/A	Cyber Bullying	12-17-12/10:00am	12-17-12/10:00am	Nell Hall/Zachary Pack	N/A	PD report #2012-02215180
Tempe PD	Forgery, Fraud, Embezzelment	3-19-12/Unknown	3-19-12/Unknown	Tempe PD	Founders Hall	Contacted Tempe PD for further information - have not been able to obtain any other info unable to verify with Tempe PD

Report Number	Incident Reports/2011	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Reporting Person/s	Locations	Disposition
#1	Theft - Bikes x 3	1-9-11/7:00 am	12-18-2010 to 1-9-2011	Zachary Pack	Main Building	3 bikes stolen during holiday break - pending
#2	Medical	1-15-11/12:48am	1-15-11/12:48am	John Hershey	Main Building	Student injured during nerf wars, refused medical treatment with a injured foot. Closed.
#3	Noise Complaint	1-22-11/1:42am	1-22-11/1:42am	John hershey/ Steven Allen	West Parking Lot	Student and girlfriend in a heated arguement in the parkign lot, she left site. Closed.
#4	ID Theft	2-15-11/10:00am	2-2-11/12:00pm	John Boyd	Main Campus	
#5	Trespassing	2-12-11/1:20am	2-12-11/1:20am	John hershey/ Steven Allen	West Parking Lot	3 non students were issued 1 year baning of our property. Tempe Police onsite issued those citations.
#6	Theft - Bikes	2-28-11/4:15pm	2-262-28/4:15pm	Paul Thatcher		
#7	Medical	2-28-11/11:30pm	2-28-11/11:30pm	Robert Gutierrez	FH	Student had seizure, roomate called EMT. They treated and after student refusing transport left site. Closed.
#8	Theft - Bikes	3-21-11/6:30pm	3-20-3-21/3pm-6:30pm	Paul Thatcher	N/W Bike Rack	Pending
#9	Drugs	3-31/11/2:30pm	3-31/11/2:30pm	Zachary Pack/ Warren Jones	FH	Disciplinary
#10	Harassing	4-7-11/12:10pm	4-7-11/12:10pm	John Boyd	Main Campus	Pending
#11	Student Issue	4-27-11/4:45pm	4-27-11/4:45pm	Paul Thatcher/ Adam Allen/ John Boyd	Main Campus	Student was dismissed from UAT/trepassing
#12	Theft - Bike	5-18-11/10:15am	5-17-5-18/8pm-10:15pm	John Boyd	FH	Pending
#13	Bomb Threat	6-6-11/3:30pm	6-6-11/3:30pm	John Boyd	Main Campus	Pending PD#11-100199
#14	Lockdown	6-8-11/12:25pm	6-8-11/12:25pm	John Boyd	Main Campus	ENS activated/robbery suspects from across the street. PD looking for them. No apprehension.
#15	Theft from vehicle	7-13-11/1:00am	7-12-11/UNK	John Hershey	West Parking Lot	Pending PD #11-???
#16	Medical	7-25-11/10:30am	7-25-11/10:30am	Zachary Pack	Small Com- mons	Taken to ER then released
#17	Attempted Theft of Vehicle	8-9-11/10:30am	8-9-11/10:30am	Zachary Pack	Souht parking Lot	suspects left

2011 Continued

University of Advancing Technology Crime Log

Report Number	Incident Reports/2011	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Reporting Person/s	Locations	Disposition
#18	Theft from Vehicle	8-12-11/10:10am	8-11-11/1pm-5pm	John Boyd	Fry's Parking Lot	Closed-No Suspects
#19	Medical	9-12-11/12:00pm	9-12-11/12:00pm	John Boyd	FH	Student taken to hosptial
#20	Sexual Assualt	9-20-11/2:30pm	9-20-11/11:30pm	John Boyd/ Keziah Diaz	FH	Pending/No PD
#21	*Theft - \$ & DC	9-2211/10:00am	9-18-11/12:00am	Warren Jones/ John Boyd	FH	Pending/No PD
#22	*Simple Assault	9-26-11/10:30am	9-24-11/11:10pm	John Boyd	FH	Pending/No PD
#23	*Theft-Laptop	10-4-11/10:00am	10-3-11/9pm-7am	John Boyd	FH	Pending/No PD
#24	Theft-Bike	10-11-11/8:30am	9-29-11/12:00am	John Boyd	FH	Pending/No PD
#25	Theft-Bike	10-11-11/8:35am	10-7-11/12:00am	John Boyd	Bike Rack-Cafe	Pending/No PD
#26	Medical	10-15-11/6:10pm	10-15-11/6:10pm	Eric Strom/Albert Caloca	Safety Desk	Student checked out by EMT. No further action
#27	Alcohol	10-26-11/12:15am	10-26-11/12:15am	John Hershey	Canal behind FH	PD called-4 students cited underage drinking
#28	Alcohol	10-10-11/10:00am	10-10-11/3:00am	Warren Jones	FH	four students community time 10hrs Underage
#29	Vehicle theft	11-03-11/6:30pm	11-03-11/9am- 6:30pm	Paul Thatcher	Fry's Parking Lot	Tempe PD report #11-172282
#30	Drugs/Alcohol	11-22-11/1:30am	11-22-11/1:30am	John Hershey	FH	Pending
#31	Medical	12-6-11/11:00pm	12-6-11/11:00pm	Foday Kamara/ Robert Gutierrez	FH	Student taken to hospital
#32	Theft-Bike	12-13-11/11:30am	12-13-11/7am- 11:30am	Eric Strom/John Boyd	Bike Rack-Cafe	Pending/No PD

* same suspect in each incident